PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK DUNLEAVY	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSIER-DOWTY SA	
Street Address:	Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11559141	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5224-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=52240006Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 115

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0261

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Patrick DUNLEAVY	
-		
-		
-		
		invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITE MATERIAL CONNECTING ROD
(a) fo	or which an application for a	United States patent was गा ल्क् शृ ष्
Nove	ember 13, 2006, Applic	cation No.11/559 , 141,
(b) fo	or which an application for a	United States patent was executed on
_		
	AS, <u>MESSIER-DOWTY SA</u> ,	
whose address i	s <mark>Zone Aéronautique Loui</mark>	s Bréguet 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France),
hereinafter refer	red to as "assignee(s)", is o	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the same	· s	
NOW, T	HEREFORE, in considerate	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
•	•	nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
•		the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
		tives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be granted	, as fully and entirely as th	e same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
-	sale not been made.	
Applican	t(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to i	ssue said United States pate	ents to said assignee(s).
Date Novembe	<u>r 3, 20</u> ,06	(signature) Patrick DUNLEAVY
Date	,	(signature)
Date	1	(signature)
Date	1	(signature)
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,	(signature)

RECORDED: 11/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018516 FRAME: 0262